
2026 University of California, Riverside Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (24), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Penor (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-14), Penor (5-6), Johnson (3-3),
Cheng (2-3), Alday (1-1), Barner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Saole, Haley .571 4-4 7 1 4 1 0 0 4 5 .714 5 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 16 1 1 .944
27 Juan, Leilani .333 3-2 6 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
10 Marx, Aubrey .286 3-3 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 1 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
6 Penor, Kayla .200 3-3 10 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
16 Alday, Jackie .167 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 6 2 3 .727
15 Cabezas, Rebeca .100 3-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0-0 8 6 0 1.000
32 King, Hailey .000 4-4 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
23 Lauti, Eta .000 3-3 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 3 2 0 .455 0 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
12 Palazuelos, Mariana .667 3-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 1.000 1 1 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Garcia, Gabriella .500 3-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
24 Arellano, Amaree .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

55
Kahunahana,
Trendee .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875

3 McElroy, Isabel .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
77 Saldivar, Arianna .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 3 .250
8 Moreno, Lily .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
42 Munoz, Trinity .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
4 Ragay, Jen .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Wren, Taylor .000 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .196 4-4 92 12 18 4 0 0 11 22 .239 13 5 14 1 .327 0 1 0-0 72 27 10 .908
Opponents .377 4-4 114 36 43 5 2 12 32 88 .772 24 1 8 1 .489 0 2 6-7 75 31 4 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Cheng, Emory 5.68 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 24 13 10 6 4 3 0 5 .407 2 0 0 0 2
7 Johnson, Brynne 10.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 1 .444 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mendez, Lauren 11.55 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 1 6.2 10 12 11 9 3 1 1 5 .313 1 1 0 0 0
26 Barner, Bree 14.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 7 6 6 1 1 1 1 .357 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.75 1-3 8 4 0 0 1 24.0 43 36 30 24 8 5 2 12 .377 3 1 0 0 2
Opponents 2.52 3-1 12 4 0 2 0 25.0 18 12 9 13 14 4 0 0 .196 0 5 0 0 1



2026 University of California, Riverside Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Cabezas, Rebeca 14 8 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Penor, Kayla 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 1 0
27 Juan, Leilani 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 King, Hailey 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cheng, Emory 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Mendez, Lauren 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Munoz, Trinity 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Marx, Aubrey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Moreno, Lily 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Arellano, Amaree 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wren, Taylor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 McElroy, Isabel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Johnson, Brynne 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Saole, Haley 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lauti, Eta 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Kahunahana, Trendee 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Garcia, Gabriella 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Alday, Jackie 11 6 2 3 .727 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
77 Saldivar, Arianna 4 0 1 3 .250 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Palazuelos, Mariana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Barner, Bree 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Ragay, Jen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 109 72 27 10 .908 3 12 2 .857 1 0
Opponents 110 75 31 4 .964 4 0 0 — 0 0


